3 (b) Any person whose server identification card has

4 been suspended or revoked under this act, upon application for

5 reinstatement of the server identification card, shall pay to

6 the ABC Board the following fees:

7 (1) For suspensions or revocations by the board, a

8 fee of two hundred seventy-five dollars ($275) shall be

9 submitted to the ABC Board Law Enforcement Licensing Fund and

10 shall be disbursed in the following manner: The ABC Board Law

11 Enforcement Licensing Fund shall receive one hundred fifty

12 dollars ($150) and the General Fund shall receive one hundred